BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI

Resolution congratulating Roofed Right America for being selected to the Metropolitan Milwaukee Association of Commerce future top 50.

WHEREAS,

ROOFED RIGHT AMERICA

Was awarded with spot in the Future 50 by the Metropolitan Milwaukee Association of Commerce in recognition of the companies significant revenue and employment growth; and

WHEREAS, Roofed Right America was founded in 2006, at 429 W. Boden St., by CEO Ricardo Herrera and President Khary Penebaker and had a total of 10 employees when it began, the company has experienced significant growth in recent years including a 40 percent growth in 2014; and

WHEREAS, Roofed Right America has committed itself not only to personal growth but to growing and serving Milwaukee communities through philanthropic actions including hiring and teaching ex-felons industry skills, and earlier this year, donating a new roof to Meta House, a rehabilitation center and shelter for women; and

WHEREAS, Roofed Right America plans continued growth in Milwaukee and nationally and continued success in its industry; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Roofed Right America on being honored with a spot in the M.A.C.C. Future 50 and wishes for them continued success; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Roofed Right America.

Introduced by Common Council members Terry L. Witkowski, and Mark A. Borkowski, and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on November 2, 2015.